
Manssemere 
System 

SO 9001:7015 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Agriculture 

SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION 
Sugar Center Bldg., North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 
TIN 000-784-336 

INVITATION TO BID 
For the Sale of Unserviceable Properties 

The Sugar Regulatory Administration (SRA) hereby invites all interested parties to a sealed 
public bidding for the disposal through public auction on an "as is, where is" basis of the 
unserviceable properties as follows: 

Item 
no. 

Item Name/Description 
Minimum 

Bid 
Location 

1 One (1) LOT Scrap Materials 
- 	Used batteries (regular-15 pcs and 

8D-2 pcs) 
- 	Assorted debris (scrap metal, pipe, 

G.I. plain/corrugated/rib type roofing 
sheet with estimated weight of 1,212 
kg) 

- 	Used tires for light size motor vehicle 
(21 pcs) 

P 22,470.00 SRA, Quezon City 

Interested parties may inspect the items located at the Sugar Regulatory Administration, 
North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City during regular working days from December 9, 2020 to 
December 17, 2020 from 8:00 AM to 4:00 PM. For more information, please call Mr. Jay E. 
Dizon, OIC, Property and Procurement Section at telephone no. 8929-6136. 

The bid form can be obtained from the Asset Management and Disposal Committee (AMDC) 
Secretariat at the 2nd Floor, SRA Annex Building, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City. 

Deadline for submission of bids is on December 18, 2020 at 10:00 AM. 

Sealed bids shall be accompanied by a bidder's bond equivalent to ten percent (10%) of the 
minimum bid price in the form of cash or cashier's/manager's check and shall be submitted 
to the Asset Management and Disposal Committee (AMDC) Secretariat. Late bids shall not 
be accepted. Bids will be opened in the presence of all the bidders or their duly designated 
representatives and the COA representative. Highest bidder shall pay the bid bond to the 
cashier after award. The bid bond of non-winning bidders shall be returned outright. 

Website: http://www.sra.gov.ph   Email Address: srahead@sra.gov.ph  NioroilioN 	I 
Tel. No.: (632)929-3633, (632)455-2135, (632)455-3376 

No.\411111.111kk..-4 416.- 
rwreranisorn 
ID 3.50115567 

food secure P hi fipp in es witfi prosperous farmers and-fisherfolk" 



Management 
System 

ISO 9001:20t5 

Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Agriculture 

SUGAR REGULATORY ADMINISTRATION 
Sugar Center Bldg., North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, Philippines 1101 
TIN 000-784-336 

Opening of bids is on December 18, 2020 at exactly 10:15 AM at the SRA Social Hall, Sugar 
Regulatory Administration, North Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City. 

The SRA-Asset Management and Disposal Committee reserves the right to reject any or all 
bids and to annul the bidding process any time prior to the award of contract, without hereby 
incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform affected 
bidder or bidders of the grounds for the SRA's actions. 

Let copies of this Invitation be posted to at least three (3) conspicuous areas within the Sugar 
Regulatory Administration and outside of SRA, and be advertised in the SRA website for five 
(5) consecutive days to invite qualified bidders. 

A. B 0 D. NORORA 
Chairperson, Asset 	agement & Disposal Committee 

Website: http://www.sra.gov.ph   Email Address: srahead@sra.gov.ph   
Tel. No.: (632)929-3633, (632)455-2135, (632)455-3376 

I I 3"  71 

foodsecure Philippines with prosperous farmers and fisherfork" 


	Page 1
	Page 2

